
ATTACHMENT II 

 

Page 1 of 2 

 

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 18-____ 
 

Introduced by Council Member __________ 
 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT TO AAAA GENERATOR SERVICES 
FOR THE HIGHLAND 1000 WATER PUMP STATION EMERGENCY STANDBY 
POWER GENERATOR, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $121,000 

 
 

WHEREAS, On October 26, 2018, the City advertised a Request for Quotation (RFQ) for 
the purchase and installation of an emergency standby diesel generator at the Highland 
1000 Water Pump Station; and 

 
WHEREAS, On November 26, 2018, the City received three (3) bids ranging from 

$117,478.24 to $219,937; and 
 
WHEREAS, AAAA Generator Services submitted the low bid in the amount of 

$117,478.24; and  
 
WHEREAS, The Capital Improvement Program Water Replacement Fund includes 

sufficient funding for AAAA Generator Services to perform the scope of work required by the 
City. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that AAAA Generator Services is hereby 

awarded the contract for purchase and installation of the Highland 1000 Water Pump 
Station Emergency Standby Power Generator, at and for the price named and stated in the 
final proposal of the hereinabove specified bidder, and all other bids are hereby rejected. 
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed 
to execute an agreement with AAAA Generator Services for purchase and installation of the 
Highland 1000 Water Pump Station Emergency Standby Power Generator, in an amount 
not to exceed $121,000, including administrative change orders, in a form to be approved 
by the City Attorney. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 2 

 

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _______________________, 2018 
 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 
AYES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  

MAYOR:  
 
NOES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSTAIN:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSENT:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
 

ATTEST: ______________________________________ 
     City Clerk of the City of Hayward 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
_________________________________________ 
City Attorney of the City of Hayward 
 


